All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
V585-1
E
FEATURES
•	 CNOMO pad-mount version for valve piloting applications
•	 Compact size and low weight for easy installation on single or joinable subbases
•	 AC/DC interchangeability of the solenoid operator without any need for disas-
sembly of the valve

•	 Pipe connections 1/8 have standard thread according to ISO 228/1
•	 Installation/maintenance instructions are included with each valve
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
18900001 230V / 50 Hz
18900073 24V / DC
voltage
basic number options
SOLENOID VALVES SERIES 189
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
1 	 Manual operator location
2 	 Port 3: M5, depth 5,5 mm
3 	 Mounting: two CM4x20 screws
4 	 Instant-fitting connection for OD 4 mm tube
5 	 Mounting: two dia. 3,5 mm securing holes,
dia. 6,5 mm counter-bores, depth 3,5 mm
6 	 Instant-fitting connection for OD 6 mm tube
7 	 Mounting: two dia. 4,5 mm securing holes
8 	 Adaptable clips
9 	 Subbase mounting hole, adapter
TYPE 01-06
Spade plug /M12
IEC 335 / DIN 43650 /
E03.62.520.N
IP65
18900001/18900010/18900073/18900075
TYPE 02
Single instant fitting
subbase
Polyamide
35300069
TYPE 04
Single subbase
Zamak
35300047
TYPE 03
Joinable instant fitting subbase
Polyamide
35300070
35300071 (set of 2)
type
weight (2)
number of subbases
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
03+01 0,295 0,430 0,565 0,700 0,835 0,970 1,105
03+06 0,265 0,385 0,505 0,625 0,745 0,865 0,985
05+01 0,400 0,600 0,800 1,000 1,200 1,400 1,600
05+06 0,370 0,555 0,740 0,925 1,110 1,295 1,480
(2) Including seals, set screws and joining unit.
13137
16
50
68
14
26
64
48
 (
M
12
)
21
29
= =
==
7,
5 =
=
12